
Kreismeisterschaft Bliestal Sportpistole .45 ACP 2026
07.03.2026     in St. Ingbert DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.59.10

Sportpistole. 45 ACP Herren I Seite: 1

Kreis-Rekord: 0
Stand: 08.03.2026 06:34 Uhr 1.S. 2.S. 150 sek. 3.S. 4.S. 20 sek. Gesamt

1 123 Keßler, Fabian  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 92 96 188 94 97 191 379

2 124 Lund, Yannik  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 93 91 184 98 96 194 378

3 43 Maas, Maximilian  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 87 85 172 90 93 183 355

4 105 Gard, Michael  304 Schützenverein Gut Schuß H... 93 90 183 72 91 163 346

5 101 Röttig, Lucas  210 Schützenverein Heckendalh... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(abgemeldet)



Kreismeisterschaft Bliestal Sportpistole .45 ACP 2026
07.03.2026     in St. Ingbert DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.59.12

Sportpistole. 45 ACP Herren II Seite: 1

Kreis-Rekord: 0
Stand: 08.03.2026 06:23 Uhr 1.S. 2.S. 150 sek. 3.S. 4.S. 20 sek. Gesamt

1 86 Mann, Matthias  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 92 91 183 96 94 190 373

2 87 Lang, Sebastian  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 87 88 175 95 96 191 366

3 20 Geble, Timo  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 86 79 165 86 96 182 347

4 116 Luck, Bernd  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 85 80 165 79 91 170 335

5 19 Müller, Patrick  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 78 79 157 86 88 174 331

6 46 Breyer, Thomas  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 62 62 124 70 65 135 259

7 40 Mertel, Michael  305 Schützenverein Hub. Landsw... 75 60 135 56 46 102 237

8 77 Marthaler, Daniel  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(abgemeldet)



Kreismeisterschaft Bliestal Sportpistole .45 ACP 2026
07.03.2026     in St. Ingbert DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.59.14

Sportpistole. 45 ACP Herren III Seite: 1

Stand: 08.03.2026 06:34 Uhr 1.S. 2.S. 150 sek. 3.S. 4.S. 20 sek. Gesamt

1 13 Stalter, Helmut  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 97 95 192 96 97 193 385
(neuer Kreisrekord)

2 112 Heitele, Johannes  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 86 90 176 97 94 191 367

3 51 Baldauf, Michael  309 Schützengesellschaft Spiese... 91 90 181 83 90 173 354

4 26 Jung, Tilo  314 Schützenverein Wiebelskirc... 84 90 174 89 83 172 346

5 127 Wolf, Holger  204 Schützenverein Blieskastel 87 78 165 85 88 173 338
(keine LM)

6 2 Hönig, Michael  305 Schützenverein Hub. Landsw... 79 68 147 95 94 189 336

7 94 Pick, Frank  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 76 70 146 91 88 179 325

8 47 Pick, Gerhard  208 Schützenverein 1970 Ensheim 84 58 142 81 84 165 307

9 45 Hartz, Thomas  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 78 74 152 51 80 131 283



Kreismeisterschaft Bliestal Sportpistole .45 ACP 2026
07.03.2026     in St. Ingbert DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 2.59.16

Sportpistole. 45 ACP Herren IV Seite: 1

Stand: 08.03.2026 06:35 Uhr 1.S. 2.S. 150 sek. 3.S. 4.S. 20 sek. Gesamt

1 131 Sattler, Ralf  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 94 94 188 95 96 191 379

2 122 Keßler, Frank  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 92 85 177 96 98 194 371

3 10 Müller, Karl-Heinz  309 Schützengesellschaft Spiese... 88 91 179 93 87 180 359

4 91 Bignet, Michael  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 86 90 176 86 96 182 358

5 119 Eich, Peter  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 82 85 167 95 86 181 348

6 31 Hellenthal, Bernhard  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 77 85 162 90 94 184 346

7 125 Kohl, Wolfgang  210 Schützenverein Heckendalh... 84 83 167 91 86 177 344

8 111 Grossklos, Michael  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 83 82 165 85 92 177 342

9 113 Hoffmann, Bernhard  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 93 81 174 77 85 162 336
10 146 Gräber, Stefan  309 Schützengesellschaft Spiese... 84 81 165 77 91 168 333
11 27 Kotthaus, Uwe  204 Schützenverein Blieskastel 76 83 159 86 86 172 331
12 49 Weisbrodt, Thomas  309 Schützengesellschaft Spiese... 79 80 159 83 87 170 329
13 24 Werle, Hans-Joachim  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 87 75 162 84 81 165 327
14 17 Sürth, Roland  217 SV König Ludwig Lautzkirchen 85 84 169 79 77 156 325
15 126 Schmitt, Günther  210 Schützenverein Heckendalh... 77 68 145 89 89 178 323
16 44 Tophoven, Martin  208 Schützenverein 1970 Enshei... 92 88 180 66 72 138 318
17 65 Lauermann, Stefan  314 Schützenverein Wiebelskirc... 59 71 130 75 92 167 297
18 109 Ritter, Martin  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 69 60 129 74 82 156 285
19 69 Schnitker, Gerhard  217 SV König Ludwig Lautzkirchen 86 42 128 73 73 146 274
20 103 Frenzel, Jakob  210 Schützenverein Heckendalh... 87 85 172 0 0 0 172

(Waffendefekt)

21 15 Schamma, Gerd  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 82 0 82 0 0 0 82
(Waffendefekt)

22 128 Arndt, Thomas  204 Schützenverein Blieskastel 17 0 17 15 11 26 43
23 130 Hofmann, Matthias  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 H... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(nicht angetreten)

23 16 Kohler, Rudi  310 SV Falkenauge e. V. Schiffw... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(abgemeldet)

23 25 Mohr, Karl  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingb... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(abgemeldet)

23 83 Peter, Alfons  314 Schützenverein Wiebelskirc... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(abgemeldet)



Kreismeisterschaft Bliestal Sportpistole .45 ACP 2026
07.03.2026     in St. Ingbert DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 2.59.10

Sportpistole. 45 ACP Herren I Seite: 1

Stand: 08.03.2026 06:34 Uhr Gesamt

1  208 Schützenverein 1970 Ensheim 1 1128 Ringen

123 Keßler, Fabian 379

124 Lund, Yannik 378

122 Keßler, Frank 371

2  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 Homburg 1 1099 Ringen

131 Sattler, Ralf 379

86 Mann, Matthias 373

20 Geble, Timo 347

3  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 Homburg 2 1069 Ringen

112 Heitele, Johannes 367

87 Lang, Sebastian 366

113 Hoffmann, Bernhard 336

4  309 Schützengesellschaft Spiesen-Elversberg 1046 Ringen

10 Müller, Karl-Heinz 359

51 Baldauf, Michael 354

146 Gräber, Stefan 333

5  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingbert 2 1021 Ringen

119 Eich, Peter 348

31 Hellenthal, Bernhard 346

24 Werle, Hans-Joachim 327

6  208 Schützenverein 1970 Ensheim 2 1001 Ringen

91 Bignet, Michael 358

94 Pick, Frank 325

44 Tophoven, Martin 318

7  208 Schützenverein 1970 Ensheim 3 897 Ringen

8  210 Schützenverein Heckendalheim 839 Ringen

9  204 Schützenverein Blieskastel 712 Ringen

10  227 Schützenverein 1897 St. Ingbert 1 666 Ringen

11  314 Schützenverein Wiebelskirchen 643 Ringen

12  213 Schützengesellschaft 1849 Homburg 3 627 Ringen


